DEPARTMENT OF

STREVIE OUR MDCCCXX

SOUR

INSURANCE

P.O. Box 690, Jefferson City, Mo. 65102-0690 AMENDED ORDER OF THE DIRECTOR DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

I, W. Dale Finke, Director of the Department of Insurance, State of Missouri, pursuant to authority vested in me by the insurance laws of the State of Missouri Chapter 374 et seguitur of the Revised Statutes of Missouri do hereby I, W. Dale Finke, Director of the Department of Insurance, State of Missouri, pursuant to authority vested in me by the insurance laws of the State of Missouri Chapter 374 et seguitur of the Revised Statutes of Missouri do hereby adopt the examination report as filed (Exam #0510-30-TGT), pursuant to §374.205.3(3)(a), RSMo.

After my consideration and review of such report, relevant workpapers, and any written submissions or rebuttals, the findings and conclusions of such report are deemed to be my findings and conclusions accompanying this order pursuant to §374.205.3(4), RSMo.

Traders is hereby ORDERED to CURE the violations of law, regulations or prior orders revealed in such report and to take remedial action bringing the Company into compliance with the statutes and regulations of the State of Missouri and to maintain those corrective actions at all times, including, but not limited to, taking any needed steps to assure that it provides its insureds a sufficiently specific and clear reason for non-renewal in order for the recipient to identify the basis for the insurer's decision without further inquiry, as required by §379.883.3, RSMo.

This Order supercedes any previous Order relating to Market Conduct Examination Report #0510-30-TGT and will be effective on the date of its execution by the Director.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

So adopted, found, concluded and ordered on this 4 of April 2006.

W. Dale Finke, Director Department of Insurance State of Missouri